
General $1,657,285

Capital Outlay $1,452,878

Special Education $764,576

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.409

Owner Occupied $3.153

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.525

Special Education $1.670

Bond Redemption $1.603

Capital Outlay $2.530

2021 Payable 2022 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,755,045

$241,116

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,996,161Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2021 Payable 2022
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $427,446,500

Owner Occupied $95,383,368

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $102,533,231

Total $625,363,099

December 2021 Federal Child Count*

13.1

25.5%

47.0

$47,867Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

12.4

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 343.848

9-12 163.017

368.683

177.688

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 554.283 595.371

Student Data

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment 596

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 16

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 25.0%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 18.1%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

92.8%

46

Classroom Staff 1.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 413

Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment 547

Educational Funds $10,195

Sparsity $0

Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment 547.20

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

28

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

22.7

19.4

18.7

20.7

20.5

149

2021-2022 Profile of Redfield School District 56-4

Home County: Spink

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 47.418 49.000

111 6th Ave E, Redfield, SD  57469

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $61,821

as of 12/27/2022



Bond Redemption $1,097,150

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,408,750

PK Instruction $56,916

Adult Instruction $0

$867,711

$115,656

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $174,033

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,787,442

County $34,550

State $1,850,861

Federal $349,900

Total $4,022,754

$1,535,502

$0

$0

$0

$1,129,087

$0

$241,116

$266,617

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,535,502 $1,636,820

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$6,394

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$388,699

$457,781

$181,523

$20,720

$8,277

$0

$0

$30,761

$0

$0

$660,339

$9,557

$176,852

$123,884

$41,488

$0

$1,065,585

$0

$7,415

$9,231

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$83,404 $0 $0

$0 $7,022 $0

$662,527 $60,049 $0

Salary Property Other

$2,278,493

$135,818

$0

$363,536

$403,733

$47,268

$0

$181,571

$74,847

$83,697

$5,940

$0

$0

$94,532

$746,001

$33,919

$0

$70,107

$106,552

$17,409

$0

$61,561

$9,951

$18,011

$454

$0

$0

$7,683

$39,860

$0

$0

$82,932

$39,033

$17,350

$0

$330,785

$74,516

$35,023

$0

$0

$0

$42,235

$212,106

$2,835

$0

$49,264

$9,976

$784

$0

$74,950

$52,522

$189,820

$0

$0

$0

$29,931

$9,231

$0

$0

$7,988

$0

$0

$7,022

$2,597

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$9,210

$0

$0

$0

$0

$22,371

$594

$0

$71,111

$11,174

$6,084

$0

$0

$1,757,489

$0

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Redfield School District 56-4

Other Enterprise

$0

$326,876 $281,153

$4,434,353 $785,236 $1,325,590Total Expenditures

$3,669,435 $1,071,649 $661,734 $622,187 $36,048 $1,868,822


