as of 12/27/2022

2021-2022 Profile of Redfield School District 56-4

111 6th Ave E, Redfield, SD 57469

Home County: Spink Area in Square Miles: 413

Student Data

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment	596
Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment	547
Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment	547.20
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	16
December 2021 Federal Child Count*	149
% Special Needs Students*	25.0%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	18.1%
District Dropout Rate	0.0%
District Attendance Rate	92.8%
Student to Staff Ratio	12.4
Number of Graduates	46

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$47,867
Avg Years of Experience	13.1
% with Advanced Degrees	25.5%
Certified Instructional Staff	47.0
Classroom Staff	1.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	18.7
Math	19.4
Reading	22.7
Science	20.7
Composite Score	20.5
Number Tested	28

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$61,821

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	47.418	49.000
KG-8	343.848	368.683
9-12	163.017	177.688
Total	554.283	595.371

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$10,195

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

Total State Aid	\$1,996,161
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Special Education	\$241,116
General Aid	\$1,755,045

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

2021 Payable 2022 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$625,363,099
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$102,533,231
Owner Occupied	\$95,383,368
Agricultural	\$427,446,500

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,657,285
Capital Outlay	\$1,452,878
Special Education	\$764,576
Impact Aid	

2021 Payable 2022 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.409
Owner Occupied	\$3.153
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.525
Special Education	\$1.670
Capital Outlay	\$2.530
Bond Redemption	\$1.603

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	
Local	\$1,787,442	\$1,535,502	\$1,129,087	Impact A
County	\$34,550	\$0	\$0	Bond Rede
State	\$1,850,861	\$0	\$241,116	Capital Proj
Federal	\$349,900	\$0	\$266,617	Food Service
Total	\$4,022,754	\$1,535,502	\$1,636,820	Other Enterp

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$2,408,750	\$9,231	\$867,711
PK Instruction	\$56,916	\$0	\$115,656
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$388,699	\$8,277	\$176,852
Administration Services	\$457,781	\$0	\$123,884
Fiscal Services	\$83,404	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$7,022	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$662,527	\$60,049	\$0
Transportation Services	\$181,523	\$0	\$41,488
Other Support Services	\$20,720	\$30,761	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$660,339	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$174,033	\$9,557	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$4,434,353	\$785,236	\$1,325,590

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$2,278,493	\$746,001	\$39,860	\$212,106	\$9,231	\$0
PK Instruction	\$135,818	\$33,919	\$0	\$2,835	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$363,536	\$70,107	\$82,932	\$49,264	\$7,988	\$0
Administration Services	\$403,733	\$106,552	\$39,033	\$9,976	\$0	\$22,371
Fiscal Services	\$47,268	\$17,409	\$17,350	\$784	\$0	\$594
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$7,022	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$181,571	\$61,561	\$330,785	\$74,950	\$2,597	\$71,111
Transportation Services	\$74,847	\$9,951	\$74,516	\$52,522	\$0	\$11,174
Other Support Services	\$83,697	\$18,011	\$35,023	\$189,820	\$0	\$6,084
Community Services	\$5,940	\$454	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,757,489
Co-Curricular	\$94,532	\$7,683	\$42,235	\$29,931	\$9,210	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$3,669,435	\$1,071,649	\$661,734	\$622,187	\$36,048	\$1,868,822

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.